## **Public Notice**

## **Special Meeting of the Crook County Elected Official Compensation Committee**

The Crook County Elected Official Compensation Committee will hold a special public meeting, Thursday, March 13, 2025, beginning at 4:00PM, at the Crook County Administration Conference Room, 203 NE Court Street, Prineville Oregon 97754. The principal subject(s) anticipated to be discussed are: Review of applications for appointment to the Crook County Elected Official Compensation Committee, interview of applicants, and deliberation and making a recommendation to the Crook County Board of Commissioners regarding appointment of third member to the Crook County Official Compensation Committee; and scheduling the next meeting of the committee. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. To request assistance due to disability or for assistance with language interpretation or communications aids, please contact Eric Blaine, Crook County Counsel, at 541-447-6555, or will.vanvactor@crookcountyor.gov. Assistance to disabled individuals or persons needing language interpretation is provided with reasonable advance notice.

## **Join Zoom Meeting:**

https://crookcountyor.zoom.us/j/98674429144?pwd=3h5Liod8cJva8YYQQCHV BtEjxoey1X.1

Meeting ID: 986 7442 9144

Passcode: 843202